BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO 1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203	Docket Number: 53418			
Petitioner:				
ALPINE LUMBER COMPANY,				
ν.				
Respondent:				
MONTROSE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.				
ORDER ON STIPULATION				

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: R0650314

Category: Valuation Property Type: Industrial

- 2. Petitioner is protesting the 2009 actual value of the subject property.
- 3. The parties agreed that the 2009 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Total Value: \$2,890,630

(Reference Attached Stipulation)

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2009 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Montrose County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

DATED AND MAILED this 11th day of May 2010.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Lerra a. Baumbach

Debra A. Baumbach



I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Cara McKeller

_ 2 5/∰5/20	010	04:47	PM								Page	
0	5/03/2010	15:04	97 02 52455	9		MONTROSE COU	NTY ASSR		PAGE	02/03		in a state and a state of the s
	<u>.</u>	•••• •										ikuundu
	2010	INY 10	8 . 2 .3	RD OF AS: STATE C	sessi)f co	VIENT APPE LORADO	EALS					
			r: <u>53418</u> Schedule Nu	mber: R065	0314							en en le comune en en e
	STIP	JLATION	(As to Tax	Year201	09	Actual Value)	<u> </u>				ona ana ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang a
	Alp	ine Lum	ber Compa	ny			······································					- 4 .
	Petitic	o ne r,		,								
	V\$.											
		rose		COUNTY	BOARE	d of Equali	ZATIÓN,					 -
	Resp	ondent.					av 	<u></u>				-
	year _ Asse:	200 ssment A Petition	<u>9</u> valua ppeals to en er(s) and Re	spondent here ition of the sul ter its order ba spondent agre	bject preased on the and the	operty, and joi i this stipulatio stipulate as fo	i ntly move th n. Ilows:	arding the tax ae Board of				
	6140	1, The 8 Jay (property sub Jay Road,	ject to this sti Montrose,	CO CO	is described	as: 					and the second
				······································				·				
	prope		subject prop	erty is classifi	ed as	Commer	rcial	_ (what type (of			
	subje		County Asse y for tax yea	ssor originally r2009	assign	ed the followir	ng actual val	ue to the				
·				Land Improvements Total		200,670 (2,865,330 (,066,000 ()	00					
	value		a timely app lect property	eal to the Boa as follows:	ard of E	qualization, th	e Board of I	Equalization				
			fr	and nprovements otal		200,670.00 ,865,330.00 ,066.000.00	0					
											-	- 7
											-	- F

MONTROSE COUNTY ASSR

PAGE 03/03

4

and the state of the second second

÷

El com

....

_

5. After further review and negotiation, Petitioner(s) and County Board of Equalization agree to the following tax year _______ actual value for the subject property:

Land	\$ 200,670_00
Improvements	\$ 2,689,960,00
Total	2,890,630.00

6. The valuation, as established above, shall be binding only with respect to tax year _____2009 ____.

7. Brief narrative as to why the reduction was made: Reclassified and revalued lumber storage buildings based on a physical inspection of the property.

8. Both parties agree that the hearing scheduled before the Board of Assessment Appeals on <u>May 20th</u>, 2010 (date) at <u>8:30 A.M.</u> (time) be vacated or a hearing has not yet been scheduled before the Board of Assessment Appeals.

day of D th Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney

May 2010

County Attorney for Respondent, Board of Equalization

Address:

- 9800 Mt Ryramid Ct. Suitzon Englwood, CO 80112 Telephone: 303-347-1878

Address: Robert Hill Montrose County Attorney

161 S. Townsend Avenue Montrose, CO 81401 970-249-9424 Telephone:

County Assessor

Address: Brad Hughes Montrose County Assessor 320 S. 1st St. Montrose, CO Telephone: 970-249-3753

Docket Number 53418